FCIAC Girls’ Ice Hockey Playoffs Sponsored by:

Mia’s Breakaway Grill

55 Old Kings Highway North, Darien
At the Darien Ice House
475-328-9313

2025-26

FCIAC Girls Ice Hockey Semi-Finals
Wednesday, Feb. 25, 2026
Darien Ice House

6:00 PM: (4) Greenwich vs (1) New Canaan
7:40 PM: (3) SWS vs (2) Darien

Championship Game

Saturday; Feb 28 - 12:20 PM - Darien Ice House
First Round Results:

Greenwich 3 - Wil/Nor/BM 2 * SWS 9 - Fairfield 2

1#[EE INNOVATIVE

L HEALTH & REHABILITATION
698 West Ave; Norwalk — 203-852-9903

re you belong. P OR S The Lisevick Agency
(860) 407- 3023

CTRUNCO. FAIRFIELD COUNTY SPORTS

HALL OF FAME

& . YOUTH FOUNDATION NeXT E‘%Ree—r -

VK TRY JobenMikesSBS

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Orthopedics
9STAMFORD HEALTH

(b sseceer




FCIAC Girls’ Ice Hockey

Final Regular Season Standings 2025-26

...... Team FCIAC Points Overall.
New Canaan 4-0-1 9 17-1-2
Darien 4-1-0 8 1711
Stam/WH/Stap 2-3-0 4 8-11-0
Greenwich 2-3-0 4 10-91
Wilt/Nor/BM 1-2-2 4 12-4-2
Fairfield co-op 0-5-0 0 3-15-1
Ridge/Dan/Immac 5-13-0
Trum/St.Joe/NDWH 9-7-4

Past FCIAC Champions

2004: Ridgefield

2005: New Canaan

2006: New Canaan

2007: New Canaan

2008: St. Joseph 2009: Darien 2010: New Canaan | 2011: New Canaan
2012: New Canaan 2013: Darien 2014: Darien 2015: Darien
2016: Darien 2017: Greenwich 2018: Greenwich 2019: New Canaan
2020: Darien 2021: No Tourney 2022: New Canaan 2023: Darien
2024: Darien 2025: Darien 2026:




Greenwich
Coach: Mike Lisjak

No Name

1
2
3
5
7
8
9

10
13
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28

Eleanor Woolven
Kiki Worden
Sasha Miranowski
Tate Patterson

Charlotte Bishop

Charlotte Dengl-Kelly

Emily Kohloff

Allie Studwell
Eleanor Fine
Daniela Pedlow
Alexa Kwasniewski
Natalie Allen

Lily Bittman
Kaitlyn Skibo
Carlyn Duffy
Hailey Dreher
Miren Woolven
Madeline Jones
Rachel Goldenberg
Maddy Weiner

Lexi Lisjak

Grade

New Canaan
Coach: Rich Bulan

No Name
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
24
25
27
28
30

Larkin Celiberti
Louise Bretschger
Berkeley Holland
Isabella Hanna
Marissa DelCarmine
Paloma Gonzalez
Elena Dillon
Ashton Pinkernell
Peyton Zambriczki
Claire Hickey
Josephine Natale
Lina Kivikko
Charlotte Fico
Jenna Vigano
Isabelle Janiga
Charlotte Jones
Lyla lves

Olivia Spain
Macyn Callahan
Caroline Baker
Madeline Rayher

Reeve Burley

Grade
12

9

9

11

12

9

11
12

12
11

11



SWS

Coach: John Fay-Steve Falcone

No Name

1
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Julia lorfino

Daisy Hackett
Kathryn Diem

Skye Greenfield
Ella Pearle

Anne Leydon

Jade Reejhsinghani
Mia Tripolitsiotis

Kaitlyn Beirne

Annabelle Schwartz

Hailey Vetere

Mallika Sundararajan

Olivia Vazquez
Jackie Duggan
Avery Askew
Sophie Grijns
Kaitlin Puk
Lauren Smith
Nika Stepanov
Emma Adams
Gracie Kapitan

Marley Converse

Grade
12

11

12

9

12

12

12

9

11

Darien

Coach: Gary Weicker

No Name

1
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Avery Little

Izzy Haire

Sarah Ryan

Molly Fitzgerald
Josephine Andreen
Fiona Troy

Emma Crawley
Ella Harrison
Sophie Beach
Adriana Gromelski
Teagan Joffe

Teagan Josef

Victoria Moneypenny

Lila Fiorita
Maeve Law

Mia Sobolewski
Haley Hurkala
Mia Avalos
Juliette Petti
Bea, Marisol
Julia Carey

Cameron Seely

Grade
10
12
11
11
9
10
12
10
11
11
9
11
9
12
9
11
11
12
11
10
9
11
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