

FCIAC Girls' Ice Hockey Playoffs Sponsored by:

Mia's Breakaway Grill

55 Old Kings Highway North, Darien

At the Darien Ice House

475-328-9313

2025-26

FCIAC Girls Ice Hockey Semi-Finals

Wednesday, Feb. 25, 2026

Darien Ice House

6:00 PM: (4) Greenwich vs (1) New Canaan

7:40 PM: (3) SWS vs (2) Darien

Championship Game

Saturday; Feb 28 - 12:20 PM - Darien Ice House

First Round Results:

Greenwich 3 - Wil/Nor/BM 2 * SWS 9 - Fairfield 2



698 West Ave; Norwalk – 203-852-9903



FCIAC Girls' Ice Hockey

Final Regular Season Standings 2025-26

.....Team	FCIAC	Points	Overall.
New Canaan	4-0-1	9	17-1-2
Darien	4-1-0	8	17-1-1
Stam/WH/Stap	2-3-0	4	8-11-0
Greenwich	2-3-0	4	10-9-1
Wilt/Nor/BM	1-2-2	4	12-4-2
Fairfield co-op	0-5-0	0	3-15-1
Ridge/Dan/Immac			5-13-0
Trum/St.Joe/NDWH			9-7-4

Past FCIAC Champions

2004: Ridgefield	2005: New Canaan	2006: New Canaan	2007: New Canaan
2008: St. Joseph	2009: Darien	2010: New Canaan	2011: New Canaan
2012: New Canaan	2013: Darien	2014: Darien	2015: Darien
2016: Darien	2017: Greenwich	2018: Greenwich	2019: New Canaan
2020: Darien	2021: No Tourney	2022: New Canaan	2023: Darien
2024: Darien	2025: Darien	2026:	



Greenwich

Coach: Mike Lisjak

No	Name	Grade
1	Eleanor Woolven	10
2	Kiki Worden	9
3	Sasha Miranowski	9
5	Tate Patterson	12
7	Charlotte Bishop	9
8	Charlotte Dengl-Kelly	10
9	Emily Kohloff	10
10	Allie Studwell	12
13	Eleanor Fine	11
16	Daniela Pedlow	11
17	Alexa Kwasniewski	9
18	Natalie Allen	10
19	Lily Bittman	10
20	Kaitlyn Skibo	9
21	Carlyn Duffy	11
22	Hailey Dreher	10
23	Miren Woolven	10
24	Madeline Jones	11
25	Rachel Goldenberg	11
26	Maddy Weiner	9
28	Lexi Lisjak	10

New Canaan

Coach: Rich Bulan

No	Name	Grade
1	Larkin Celiberti	12
2	Louise Bretschger	9
3	Berkeley Holland	9
4	Isabella Hanna	11
7	Marissa DelCarmine	12
8	Paloma Gonzalez	9
9	Elena Dillon	10
11	Ashton Pinkernell	12
12	Peyton Zambriczki	11
13	Claire Hickey	10
14	Josephine Natale	9
15	Lina Kivikko	9
16	Charlotte Fico	9
17	Jenna Vigano	11
18	Isabelle Janiga	12
19	Charlotte Jones	9
20	Lyla Ives	9
24	Olivia Spain	12
25	Macyn Callahan	11
27	Caroline Baker	9
28	Madeline Rayher	11
30	Reeve Burley	9

SWS

Coach: John Fay-Steve Falcone

No	Name	Grade
1	Julia Iorfino	12
2	Daisy Hackett	11
3	Kathryn Diem	12
4	Skye Greenfield	9
5	Ella Pearle	12
6	Anne Leydon	12
8	Jade Reejhsinghani	12
9	Mia Tripolitsiotis	9
11	Kaitlyn Beirne	11
13	Annabelle Schwartz	10
14	Hailey Vetere	9
15	Mallika Sundararajan	11
17	Olivia Vazquez	12
18	Jackie Duggan	11
19	Avery Askew	12
20	Sophie Grijns	12
21	Kaitlin Puk	11
22	Lauren Smith	11
25	Nika Stepanov	10
28	Emma Adams	10
29	Gracie Kapitan	12
30	Marley Converse	12

Darien

Coach: Gary Weicker

No	Name	Grade
1	Avery Little	10
2	Izzy Haire	12
3	Sarah Ryan	11
4	Molly Fitzgerald	11
5	Josephine Andreen	9
6	Fiona Troy	10
7	Emma Crawley	12
8	Ella Harrison	10
9	Sophie Beach	11
10	Adriana Gromelski	11
11	Teagan Joffe	9
12	Teagan Josef	11
13	Victoria Money Penny	9
14	Lila Fiorita	12
15	Maeve Law	9
16	Mia Sobolewski	11
17	Haley Hurkala	11
18	Mia Avalos	12
21	Juliette Petti	11
22	Bea, Marisol	10
23	Julia Carey	9
30	Cameron Seely	11